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Jo Conceicao

Natural Sciences - Chemistry
Northwestern Oklahoma State University
Alva, OK 73717 USA
jjconceicao@nwosu.edu

Phone: 580-327-8560

Carlos Contreras-Ortega

Chemical and Pharmaceutical Sciences
Universidad Catdlica del Norte
Antofagasta, Antofagasta Chile
ccontrer@ucn.cl

Phone: 56-55-355618

Fax: 56-55-355632

Colleen Conway

Chemistry

Mount Mary College

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53222 USA
conwayc@mtmary.edu

Phone: 414-258-4810

Cheryl Coolidge

Natural Sciences
Colby-Sawyer College

New London, NH 03242 USA
ccoolidge@colby-sawyer.edu
Phone: 603-526-3676

Fax: 603-526-3872

Melanie Cooper

Chemistry

Clemson University

Clemson, SC 29634 United States
cmelani@clemson.edu

Phone: 864 656-2573

Fax: 864 656-2573



Brian Coppola

Chemistry

University of Michigan

Ann Arbor, M1 48103-1055 USA
bcoppola@umich.edu

Shirley Corriher
Atlanta, GA
nothing@nothing.com
José E. Cortés-Figueroa

Chemistry
University of Puerto Rico

Mayagiiez, PR 00681-9019 Puerto Rico

jose.cortes.figueroa@usa.net
Phone: 787-464-4231
Fax: 787-265-3849

Debra Courtright-Nash
Languages and Literature
Ferris State University

Big Rapids, MI 49307 U.S.A.
courtrd@ferris.edu

Phone: 231-591-2532
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Dept of Chemistry

Clemson University

Clemson, SC 29634 United States
ctcox@clemson.edu

Phone: 864 656 1593

Fax: 864 656 6613

Mark Cracolice

Chemistry

The University of Montana
Missoula, MT 59808 USA
mark.cracolice@umontana.edu
Phone: 406-243-4475

Fax: 406-243-4227

Sandie Crawford

Learning Center

Cuyahoga Community College
Highland Hills, Ohio 44122 USA
Sandie.Crawford@tri-c.edu

Frank Creegan

Chemistry

Washington College
Chestertown, MD 21620 USA
fcreegan2@washcoll.edu
Phone: 410-778-7725

Fax: 410-778-7275

Geoffrey Crisp

Centre for Learning and Professional
Development

The University of Adelaide

Adelaide, South Australia 5005 Australia
geoffrey.crisp@adelaide.edu.au

Phone: +61883033769

Fax: +61883033553
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Physics & Astronomy
Swarthmore College
Swarthmore, PA 19081 USA
ccrouchl@swarthmore.edu
Phone: 610-328-8386

Fax: 610-328-7895

Marguerite S. Crowell

Chemical, Earth, Atmospheric, and Physical

Science

Plymouth State University
Plymouth, NH 03264 USA
mcrowell@plymouth.edu
Phone: 603-535-2272

Fax: 603-535-2723

Jordi Cuadros
Chemistry

Institut Quimic de Sarria
Barcelona, 08017 Spain
jordi.cuadros@iqgs.edu
Phone: +34 932672000

Robert Culbertson
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Arizona State University
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robert.culbertson@asu.edu
Phone: (480)965-0945
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Phone: 630-887-1422

Amanda Cunow
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Sonya.curry@asu.edu
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Chicago, IL 60625 USA
v-curtispalmer@neiu.edu
Phone: 773-442-5680
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Chemistry
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Indianapolis, IN 46227 USA
acutler@uindy.edu
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University of Western Sydney
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AUSTRALIA

r.dalton@uws.edu.au
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Purdue University
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sdaly@purdue.edu
Phone: 765-494-1602

Melissa Dancy
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ddanfort@purdue.edu
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Phone: 513-745-2066

Fax: 513-745-3695
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Chemistry

UMass
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rday@chem.umass.edu
Phone: 4135452375

Fax: 4135454490
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Chemistry
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wcdeese@latech.edu

Phone: 318 257 4878
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Cedar Falls, 1A 50613 USA
dawn.delcarlo@uni.edu
Phone: 319-273-3296
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ndemers@fgcu.edu

Phone: 239 590 7211
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Missoula, MT 59812 United States
john.deming@umontana.edu
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Indiana University
Bloomington, IN 47408 USA
rdesouza@indiana.edu
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Illinois State University
Normal, IL
juliaedwards@uisalumni.org
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Phone: 202-242-6692
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Chemistry

Indiana University of PA
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Fax: 419-372-9890
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D2D
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Phone: 262-260-6280
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The University of Akron
Akron, OH 44325 USA
jte3@uakron.edu
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Susan Ensel

Chemistry and Physics
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Phone: 301-696-3679

Fax: 301-696-3667

Erik Epp

Chemistry

Purdue University

West Lafayette, IN 47907 USA
erikepp@purdue.edu

Phone: 765-494-5280

Hilary Eppley

Chemistry and Biochemistry
DePauw University
Greencastle, IN 46135 USA
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Phone: 765 658 4603

Fax: 765 658 6084

Edmund Escudero
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escudero_e@summitcds.org
Phone: 513 871-4700 x 315
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Joan Esson

Chemistry

Kalamazoo College
Kalamazoo, M1 49006 USA
jesson@kzoo.edu

Phone: (269)337-7409

Fax: (269)337-7251
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Chemistry
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New York, NY 10016 USA
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Phone: 212-340-7817

Fax: 212-340-7788
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Chemistry Department
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elucy@clemson.edu
Phone: 864-654-8269
Fax: 864-653-6613

Deborah Exton
Chemistry
University of Oregon
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Phone: (541)346-4629

Fax: (41)346-4643)
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Science and Technology
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Phone: 787-766-1717

Fax: 787-759-7663
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Educational Technology
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Phone: (970) 351-2925

Fax: (970) 351-1622
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Phillip Fanwick
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Purdue University
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pfanwick@purdue.edu
Phone: (765)494-4572

Fax: (765)494-0239

Michael Fay

Chemistry & Biochemistry
Miami University

Oxford, OH 45056 U.S.A.
fayme@muohio.edu
Phone: 513-529-0439

Fax: 513-529-5715

Richard Felder
North Carolina State University

XXX

Robert Ferguson

Teacher Education

Cleveland State University
Cleveland, OH 44115 United States
r.l.fergusonl@csuohio.edu

Phone: 216 687-5240

Fax: 216 875-9875

JD Ferris-Rowe

Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory School
Indianapolis, IN 46268 USA
jdrowe@brebeuf.org

Phone: 317-872-7050

Fax: 317-876-4728

Donna Ferullo

University Copyright Office

Purdue University

West Lafayette, IN 47907-2058 USA
ferullo@purdue.edu

Phone: 765-496-3864

Fax: 765-494-0156

Jeffrey Fieberg
Chemistry
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Danville, KY 40422 USA
fieberg@centre.edu
Phone: (859)238-5875
Fax: (859)236-7925

Leonard Fine

Chemistry

Columbia University

New York, New York 10027 United States
IfA@columbia.edu

Phone: 212-854-2017

Fax: 212-932-1289

Roxanne Finney

Chemistry and Biochemistry
University of Northern Colorado
Greeley, Colorado 80639 USA
finn9617@blue.unco.edu

Phone: 970-351-1291

Dave Finster



Chemistry

Wittenberg University
Springfield, OH 45501 USA
dfinster@wittenberg.edu
Phone: 937-327-6441

Fax: 937-327-6340

Caryl Fish

Chemistry

Saint Vincent College

Latrobe, PA 15650 USA
caryl.fish@email.stvincent.edu
Phone: 724 805 2355

Fax: 724 537 4554

Daryle Fish

Chemistry

Saint Vincent College
Latrobe , PA 15650 USA
dfish@stvincent.edu
Phone: 724-805-2294

Matthew Fisher

Chemistry

Saint Vincent College

Latrobe, PA 15650 USA
matt.fisher@email.stvincent.edu
Phone: 724-805-2356

Fax: 724-537-4554

Charity Flener

Chemistry

University of Illinois

Urbana, IL 61801 United States
flener@uiuc.edu

Sharon Fletcher

Center for Academic Reinforcement
Howard University

Washington, DC 20059 USA
sfletcher@howard.edu

Phone: 202 806 7994

William Fogle

Chemistry

Marietta College
Marietta, OH 45750 USA
foglew@marietta.edu
Phone: 740-373-4754

Fax: 740-373-4753

Deborah Follman

Engineering Education

Purdue University

West Lafayette, Indiana 47907 United States
dfollman@purdue.edu

Phone: 765-494-3977

Fax: 765-494-5819

William Fornes

Discovery Learning Center

Purdue University

West Lafayette, IN 47907 United States
wfornes@purdue.edu

Phone: 765.494.2348

Fax: 765.494.0239

Kelsey Forsythe

Chemistry and Chemical Biology

IUPUI (Indiana Univ.-Purdue Univ. Indianapolis
Indianapolis, IN 46202 United States
forsythe@chem.iupui.edu

Phone: 317 278-2202

Fax: 317 278-2202
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Education

Southern Illinois Univ. Edwardsville
Edwardsville, Illinois 62026-1654 USA
tfoster@siue.edu

Phone: 618-650-3049

Fax: 618-650-3556

Ana Fraiman

chemistry

Northeastern illinois university
Chicago, Illinois 60625 USA
A-Fraiman@neiu.edu

Phone: 773-442-5680

David Fraley

Chemistry

Georgetown College
Georgetown, KY 40324 USA
dfraley@georgetowncollege.edu
Phone: 502-863-8771

Fax: 502-868-7744



Cheryl Frech

Chemistry

University of Central Oklahoma
Edmond, OK 73034-5209 United States
cfrech@ucok.edu

Phone: 405 974 5476

Fax: 405 974 3862

Esther Freeman

Science

Retired; Tabb High School
Yorktown, Virginia 23693 USA
ehfreeman@aol.com

Phone: 757-868-6093

Arthur Friedel

Chemistry

IPFW

Fort Wayne, IN 46805 USA
friedel@ipfw.edu

Phone: 260-481-6288

Fax: 260-481-6070

Katherine Friedrich

Nelson Institute for Environmental Studies
University of Wisconsin

Madison, W1 53706

friedrich@wisc.edu

Phone: (608) 263-4295

Mark Fritz

Chemical Technology

University of Cincinnati
Cincinnati, Ohio 45206-2839 USA
mark.fritz@uc.edu

Phone: 513-556-4365

Laura Frost

Chemistry

Georgia Southern University
Statesboro, GA 30460 USA
Idelong@georgiasouthern.edu
Phone: 912-681-0850

Fax: 912-681-0699

Lymari Fuentes
Science and Technology
Universidad Metropolitana

San Juan, PR 00928 USA
Ifuentes@suagm.edu
Phone: 787-766-1717
Fax: 787-759-7663

Cynthia Fuhrmann

Office of Career and Professional Development

University of California, San Francisco
San Francisco, CA 94143 USA
cynthia@msg.ucsf.edu

Phone: (415) 502-2930

Fax: (415)476-1902

Jason Fuller

Chemistry & Physics
Coastal Carolina University
Conway, SC 29526 USA
jfuller@coastal.edu

Phone: 843-349-6468

Fax: 843-349-2841

Ping Furlan

Chemistry

University of Pittsburgh at Titusville
Titusville, PA 16354 USA
furlan@pitt.edu

Phone: 814-827-4425

Fax: 814-827-5574

Herb Fynewever

Mallinson Institute for Science Education
Western Michigan University
Kalamazoo, MI 49008 United States
herb.fynewever@wmich.edu

Phone: 269 3875393

Fax: 269 3875393

Barbara Gaddis

Science Learning Center

UCCS

Colorado Springs, CO 80918 USA
bgaddis@uccs.edu

Phone: 719-262-3688

Fax: 719-262-3047

Wayne Gade

Chemistry

University of Illinois at Springfield
Springfield, IL 62703 USA



WGadel@uis.edu
Phone: (217) 206-7349

France Gagnon

Education

The University of British Columbia
Vancouver, BC

fgagnon@telus.net

Rhett Gairani

Chemistry

University of Illinois at Springfield
Springfield, IL 62703
rgair2@uis.edu

Jeffrey Galin

English

FAU

Boca Raton, FL 33431-0991 USA
jgalin@fau.edu

Phone: 561-297-1221

John Galiotos

Science Technology Division
Houston Community College
Houston, Texas 77013 USA
john.galiotos@hccs.edu
Phone: 713-718-5253

Fax: 713-718-5290

Daging Gao

Chemistry

Queensborough CC/CUNY
New York City, NY 11364 USA
dgao@qcc.cuny.edu

Phone: 718-281-5494

Fax: 718-281-5078

Federico Garcia Jiménez

bioguimica

Instituto de Quimica, UNAM

Llanura 250, México City , México, D.F 04500
Mexico

fedgar@servidor.unam.mx

Phone: 552-56065295

Fax: 552-56162217

Peter Garik
Curriculum and Teaching

Boston University
Boston, MA 02215 USA
garik@bu.edu

Phone: 617-353-4735
Fax: 617-353-7101

Lucille Garmon

Chemistry

Univ. of West Georgia

Carrollton, Georgia 30118-6310 USA
Igarmon@westga.edu

Phone: 678-839-6017

Fax: 678-839-6551

Michael Garoutte

Physical Science

Missouri Southern State University
Joplin, MO 64801 USA
garoutte-m@mssu.edu

Phone: 417.625.9579

Fax: 417.625.3169

Andoni Garritz

Chemistry

UNAM

Mexico, D.F. 04510 MEXICO
andoni@servidor.unam.mx
Phone: (5255)56223711

Fax: (5255)56223439

Norma Gatica

Chemistry

Cuyahoga Community College-Eastern Campus
Highland Hills, Ohio 44122 USA
norma.gatica@tri-c.edu

Phone: 216-987-2339

Fax: 216-987-2237

Carmen Gauthier

Chemistry

Florida Southern College
Lakeland, Florida 33801 USA
cgauthier@flsouthern.edu
Phone: 863-680-4320

Fax: 863-680-3970

Amy Gehring
Chemistry
Williams College



Williamstown, MA 01267 USA
agehring@williams.edu

Phone: 4135973227

Fax: 4135974116

Vickie Geisler

Chemistry

University of West Georgis
Carrollton, GA 30118 USA
vgeisler@westga.edu
Phone: 678-839-6550

John Gelder

Chemistry

Oklahoma State University
Stillwater, OK 74078 United States
jgelder@okstate.edu

Phone: 405 7447005

Fax: 405 7447005

Gregory Gellene

Chem & Biochem

Texas Tech University
Lubbock, TX 79409-1061 USA
greg.gellene@ttu.edu

Phone: 806-742-1994

Fax: 806-742-1289

Harvey Gendreau
Science
Framingham High School

Framingham, MA 01701-2619 United States

hgendreau@rcn.com
Phone: 508-877-8723
Fax: 419-735-4782

Adrian George

School of Chemistry

University of Sydney

Sydney, NSW 2006 AUSTRALIA
george@chem.usyd.edu.au

Phone: +61293516055

Fax: +61293513329

Ralph Gerber

Chemistry

NC State University

Raleigh, North Carolina 27695 USA
rwgerber@ncsu.edu

Phone: 919-515-8925

R. Dean Gerdeman

Division of Graduate Education
National Science Foundation
Arlington, Virginia 22230 USA
rgerdema@nsf.gov

Phone: 703-292-5089

Connie Ghinazzi

Library

Augustana College

Rock Island, IL 61201 US
alicg@augustana.edu
Phone: (309) 794-7494
Fax: (309) 794-7640

Leanna Giancarlo

Chemistry

University of Mary Washington
Fredericksburg, VA 22401 USA
Igiancar@umw.edu

Phone: 540-654-1407

Fax: 540-654-1081

Travis Gilbreath

Chemistry

Texas A&M

College Station, Texas 77845
tsgilly@hotmail.com

John Gilje

Chemistry

James Madison University
Harrisonburg, VA 22807 USA
giljejw@jmu.edu

Phone: 540-568-3729

Fax: 540-568-7938

Penny J. Gilmer

Chemistry and Biochemistry
Florida State University
Tallahassee, FL 32306-4390 USA
gilmer@chem.fsu.edu

Phone: 850-644-4026

Fax: 850-644-8281

Nick Giordano
Physics



Purdue University

West Lafayette, IN 47907 USA
giordano@purdue.edu

Phone: 765-494-6418

Steven Girardot

Center for the Enhancement of Teaching and
Learning
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Phone: 410-546-9526

Fax: 410-677-5043

Hannah Sevian

Chemistry and Curriculum & Instruction
University of Massachusetts Boston
Boston, MA 02125 USA
hannah.sevian@umb.edu
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Phone: 206-543-6705

Fax: 206-543-9702

Bassam Z. Shakhashiri
chemistry

UW-Madison

Madison, W1 53706
bassam@chem.wisc.edu

Joe Shane

Department of Chemistry
Shippensburg University
Shippensburg, PA 17257-2299 USA
jwshan@ship.edu



Phone: 717-477-1572
Fax: 717-477-4048

Patricia Shapley
Chemistry

University of Illinois
Urbana, IL 61801 USA
pshapley@uiuc.edu
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Phone: 4062434283

Fax: 4062434227

Don Showalter

Chemistry

University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point
Stevens Point, W1 54481 USA
dshowalt@uwsp.edu
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